
NORTHEAST LOON STUDY WORKING GROUP  
2011 AGENDA 

22nd Meeting – Loon Preservation Committee, Moultonborough NH 
 
Monday, March 28th, 2011 
 
10:30 Welcome and introductions  All 
 
State Monitoring and Management 
10:50   State comparisons Harry Vogel, Loon Preservation Committee 
11:15   Potential changes in loon  
  monitoring in VT Eric Hanson, Vermont Loon Recovery Project 
11:30  Other state reports/highlights All (optional) 
11:45  Discussion of state monitoring  All 
  efforts – gaps, collaborations 
 
12:00 Lunch 
 
Research, Part One – Bad Stuff (Mostly) 
1:00  Pathology update Mark Pokras, Tufts School of Veterinary Medicine 
1:15  Pb in NH loons, 1989-2010 Tiffany Grade, LPC 
1:30  Loon Hg & acid rain science in Canada Neil Burgess, Environment Canada 
1:45  Contaminants in NH loons  John Cooley, LPC 
2:00  Penultimate loon genetic analysis Amy McMillan, Buffalo State University  
2:30  Discussion:  Next steps, samples to run  All 
 
2:45 Break 
 
Research, Part Two – Better Stuff? 
3:00  Communicating ind. ID in the yodel call Jay Mager, Ohio Northern University  
3:15   How loons choose territories Walter Piper, Chapman University 
3:30  Loon recovery potential in MA Vin Spagnuolo, Harvard University  
3:45  Viability of loons in New England Allison Byrd, University of Maine 
4:00  Loon recovery/viability in NH Harry Vogel, LPC   
4:30  Discussion: State of loons All 
 
5:00  Adjourn  
 
6:00  Meet at local watering hole  
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2011 AGENDA 

22nd Meeting – Loon Preservation Committee, Moultonborough NH 
 
Tuesday, March 29th, 2011 
 
9:00 Gather and coffee 
 
Other Research, Management, Education  
9:30 Managing loons in Voyageurs, MN Jim Paruk, BioDiversity Research Institute 
9:45 BRI update Jim Paruk, BRI 
10:15 Montana loon meeting Mark Pokras, Tufts  
10:30 Science on the fly Nina Schoch, BRI 
10:45 LPC outreach/volunteer coordinator Susie Burbidge, LPC 
 
11:00 Break 
 
The Future 
11:15 Other program/research updates Any 
11:30 Discussion: Future research needs All 
11:45 Collaborations and funding All 
12:00 NELSWG future directions All  
 - role and feasibility 
 - coordination with mid-western & 
   western states/researchers 
12:15 Big Meeting: Vancouver 2012, other? Jay Mager, All 
12:30 Other Business/next NELSWG meeting All 
 
12:45 Adjourn/Lunch 
 

'Ken Munney' [kenneth_munney@fws.gov]; 'David Evers' [david.evers@briloon.org]; Pokras, 
Mark; Jim.Paruk@briloon.org; 'Yates, David' [dave.yates@briloon.org]; 'Weeber, Russ' 
[Russ.Weeber@ec.gc.ca]; 'Walcott, Charles' [cw38@cornell.edu]; 'VanArsdale, Alan' 
[vanarsdale.alan@epamail.epa.gov]; 'Taylor, Bob' [rtaylor@ocean.tamu.edu]; 'Sperduto, Molly' 
[molly_sperduto@fws.gov]; 'Savoy, Lucas' [lucas.savoy@briloon.org]; 'Romero, Mike' 
[mromero@emerald.tufts.edu]; 'Roblee, Ken' [kjroblee@gw.dec.state.ny.us]; 'Robinson, Jeff 
[Ontario]' [Jeff.Robinson@ec.gc.ca]; 'Pelletier, Peg' [Pelletier.Peg@epamail.epa.gov]; 'Ozard, 
John' [jwozard@gw.dec.state.ny.us]; 'Nacci, Diane' [Nacci.Diane@epamail.epa.gov]; 'Martin, 
Chris' [cmartin@nhaudubon.org]; 'Major, Drew' [andrew_major@fws.gov]; 'Mager, Jay' 



[jnm22@cornell.edu]; 'Kerekes,Joe [Dartmouth]' [Joe.Kerekes@ec.gc.ca]; 'Kamman, Neil' 
[neil.kamman@state.vt.us]; 'Hanson, Bill' [William_Hanson@fpl.com]; 'Haebler, Mona' 
[haebler.romona@epa.gov]; 'Gallo, Susan' [sgallo@maineaudubon.org]; Tseng, Florina S.; 
'DeSorbo, Chris' [chris.desorbo@briloon.org]; 'Connery, Bruce' [Bruce_Connery@nps.gov]; 
'Clark, Dan' [dan.clark@state.ma.us]; 'Champoux Louise' [Louise.Champoux@ec.gc.ca]; 
'Burgess, Neil' [Neil.Burgess@ec.gc.ca]; 'Stone, Ward' [wbstone@gw.dec.state.ny.us]; 'Murphy, 
Kyle' [Kyle_Murphy@fpl.com]; 'Jacquie Colburn' [jcolburn@des.state.nh.us]; 'John Cooley' 
[jcooley@loon.org]; 'Kathy Jones' [aqsurvey@bsc-eoc.org]; 'Mark Brennan' 
[mark.brennan.nh@comcast.net]; Carolyn.Mostello@state.ma.us; 
smurphy@eproconsulting.com; Kuhn.Anne@epamail.epa.gov; 'Thomas R. Boucher' 
[tboucher1@plymouth.edu]; 'Betsy Ayotte' [seayotte@plymouth.edu]; wpiper@chapman.edu; 
'Eric Hanson' [ehanson@vtecostudies.org]; crimmer@vtecostudies.org; 'McMillan, Amy' 
[MCMILLAM@buffalostate.edu]; 'Wing Goodale' [wing_goodale@briloon.org]; 'Anika Klem' 
[anika_05827@hotmail.com]; 'Joan Page' [jmpage16@hotmail.com]; jon.kart@state.vt.us; 'dan 
poleschook' [poleschook@msn.com]; 'Ginger Gumm' [ggloon@msn.com]; 
Veronica_Varela@fws.gov; 'Haney, Jim' [Jim.Haney@unh.edu]; 'amanda murby' 
[amurby@unh.edu]; 'Chris Conrod' [chris@peakviews.com]; 'Michelle Kneeland' 
[Michelle.Kneeland@tufts.edu]; 'Monika Burns' [Monika.Burns@tufts.edu]; 'Pam Hunt' 
[phunt@nhaudubon.org]; 'Tiffany Grade' [tgrade@frontier.com]; 'Kate Taylor' 
[kate.taylor@briloon.org]; 'Lori S. Siegel' [lsiegel.sed@comcast.net]; 
Grear.Jason@epamail.epa.gov; 'Koenen, Kiana (DCR)' [Kiana.Koenen@state.ma.us]; 'Kannan 
Kurunthachalam' [kkannan@wadsworth.org]; patrick.keenan@briloon.org; 'Amanda Marino' 
[afmarino@vt.edu]; 'Brunkhurst, Emily' [Emily.Brunkhurst@wildlife.nh.gov]; 'John J Kanter' 
[John.Kanter@wildlife.nh.gov]; 'Nina Schoch' [nina.schoch@briloon.org]; ajacobs@fs.fed.us; 
'Mark Wilson' [wildshot@earthlink.net]; tom_chapman@fws.gov; Laurie_Wunder@fws.gov; 
'Stacy Craig' [scraig@northland.edu]; 'Tim Divoll' [tim.divoll@briloon.org]; 'Vincent Spagnuolo' 
[vincent.spagnuolo@gmail.com]; 'D'Auria, Danielle' [Danielle.Dauria@maine.gov]; 'Kristen 
Laine' [kristenlaine@earthlink.net]; 'Amy Jacobs' [ajacobs@fs.fed.us]; 'Franklin Jacoby' 
[fjacoby@coa.edu]; 'Pereira, Jillian (DCR)' [Jillian.Pereira@state.ma.us]; 'paul spitzer' 
[spitzer_paul@hotmail.com]; 'Brian Olsen' [brian.olsen@maine.edu]; 'Allison Byrd' 
[Allison_Byrd@umit.maine.edu]; 'Brian Reilly' [reillybj@myfairpoint.net]; 'Carrie Osborne' 
[carrie.osborne@briloon.org]; 'Harry Vogel' [hvogel@loon.org]  
 


	Monday, March 28th, 2011
	Tuesday, March 29th, 2011

